

NOTIFICATION OF CALL TO PRESENTATION OF 1H 2019 EARNINGS AND BUSINESS INDICATORS GIGAS HOSTING, S.A.

20 September 2019

Pursuant to Article 17 of Regulation (EU) No 596/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council on market abuse and Article 228 of the Consolidated Text of the Securities Market Act approved by Royal Legislative Decree 4/2015, of 23 October, and related provisions, and in accordance also with Circular 6/2018 of the Mercado Alternativo Bursátil (the Spanish Alternative Equity Market, or "MAB" for short), Gigas Hosting, S.A ("GIGAS" or "the Company") hereby releases an open invitation to a presentation on its interim consolidated results for the period from 1 January 2019 to 30 June 2019, which were made public in the price sensitive information disclosure of 19 September 2019.

The Company has scheduled a live webinar where the CEO will go into detail about the consolidated interim earnings figures. The webinar is open to all investors, analysts and interested parties, and questions will be welcome. The webinar broadcast will later be made available as a video file on the GIGAS website.

PRESENTATION OF RESULTS 1H 2019

Date and time: Wednesday, 25 September 2019, 10:30 am CET **Registration:** https://gigas.com/webinar/resultados_1H2019

Madrid, 20 September 2019

Diego Cabezudo Fernández de la Vega

Chief Executive Officer GIGAS HOSTING, S.A.